PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1176

Page 1, line 18, remove "or should have known"

Page 1, line 23, remove "or should have"

Page 1, line 24, remove "known that" and after "false" insert "or acted with reckless disregard of whether the statement was false"

Page 2, remove line 1

Page 2, line 6, replace "has a claim for relief" with "is liable to the agricultural producer"

Page 2, line 16, after the first "class" insert "and any association representing an agricultural producer" and remove "producer's"

Page 2, line 17, after "action" insert "by a producer or an association representing an agricultural producer"

Renumber accordingly